
TRAFALGAR GOLF CLUB WHOLE and GWG CLUB CALENDAR 2025

Date Event Venue

4/1/25 Sat Stroke & Monthly Medal

11/1/25 Sat Open Men & Women 4BBB S'ford at Trafalgar Trafalgar

18/1/25 Sat Stableford

25/1/25 Sat 4 Person Ambrose

1/2/25 Sat Stroke & Monthly Medal  - 2024 Medal of Medallists

8/2/25 Sat
Stableford                                                                                                         

1st Rnd Qualifying Singles KO (Best 8 Scores)

15/2/25 Sat American Foursomes Championships

22/2/25 Sat
Club Opening Day: 4BBBMedley Stableford                            

10.15am Assembly for 11am start

1/3/25 Sat

Stroke  / Monthly Medal                                                                            

2nd Rnd Qualifying Singles KO (Best 8 scores)

8/3/25 Sat Stableford 

15/3/25 Sat

4BBB Stableford                                                                                          

Leon Christie Memorial sponsored by Les Ellis

15/3/25 Sat Leukaemia Fundraiser Lynne Mellen Memorial Yallourn

22/3/25 Sat Par

29/3/25 Sat Stableford

5/4/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

12/4/25 Sat

Kevin Barr Memorial Parent & Child                                    

Open 4BBB Stableford  Trafalgar

12/4/25 Sat Brian Rankin Memorial Open Day Moe

19/4/25 Sat

2 Person Ambrose - Drawn Partners                                                           

10am Assembly for 11am Start

26/4/25 Sat 4 Person Boomerang Ball Stableford

3/5/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

10/5/25 Sat Par

17/5/25 Sat

Medley -  Green Keepers Revenge Ambrose                                           

10.15 Assembly for 11am start

24/5/25 Sat 4BBB Stableford                                                                             

31/5/25 Sat Stableford

7/6/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

14/6/25 Sat 2 Person Multiplication Stableford

21/6/25 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Rnd 1

28/6/25 Sat Stableford: Lefties & Righties Cup

5/7/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

12/7/25 Sat Stableford

19/7/25 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Rnd 2

26/7/25 Sat Par Bisque

2/8/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

9/8/25 Sat Stableford - 1st Round of Privilege Cup                                                                                 

16/8/25 Sat

Stableford: 2nd Rnd Privilege Cup

Teams Event Rnd 3

23/8/25 Sat 4BBB Stableford

30/8/25 Sat Stableford

6/9/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 



13/9/25 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Final Round

20/9/25 Sat Par

27/9/25 Sat Stableford - Self Start - Grand Final Day 

4/10/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

11/10/25 Sat 2 Ball Stableford Aggregate

11/10/25 Sat Mens All Gippsland  Garfield 

18/10/25 Sat 4 Person Stoney Creek Challenge

18/10/25 Sat Rick Gauci Memorial Day 4 Person Ambrose Yallourn

25/10/25 Sat Stableford

1/11/25 Sat

Max Roberts Open: Men & Women 4BBB Stableford                                     

Sponsored by Allan Roberts Trafalgar

8/11/25 Sat

Stroke & Nov Monthly Medal                                                                             

1st Round Club Championships                                                    

Sponsored by Willow Grove Farms

15/11/25 Sat Stroke 2nd Round Championships & 1st Round Vets

22/11/25 Sat

Stroke                                                                                                        

Final Round Club Champs Men and Women & 2nd Round 

Vets                                                           

29/11/25 Sat 4BBB  and Presentation Evening @ 5.30pm

6/12/25 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

13/12/25 Sat Stableford

20/12/25 Sat Xmas Mulligans Stableford - Fancy Dress

27/12/25 Sat Stableford

3/1/26 Sat Stroke & Monthly Medal

10/1/26 Sat Open Men & Women 4BBB S'ford at Trafalgar 

17/1/26 Sat Stableford

24/1/26 Sat 4 Person Ambrose

31/1/26 Sat


